No. 8,510-9g

An Order amending Council Order 8,510-9e, under the provisions of Chapter 23, Section 23-2 of the revised ordinances of the City of North Adams.

IN CITY COUNCIL
June 14, 2022

VOTED: to approve the order as amended.

est LW

President

19 /

Approved, June 15, 2022

Mayor



City of North Adams

In City Council

Grdered:

That the Taxi Zones and Passenger Fares established under the provisions of Chapter 23, Section 23-2 of the Revised Ordinances of the City of North Adams by Council Order 8,510-9e, on April 22, 2014, be and is hereby amended by deleting the following:

Zone 1- Within a one mile radius of Monument Square the fare for one (1) person shall be \$6.00. and inserting in place the following:

Zone 1- Within a one mile radius of Monument Square the fare for one (1) person shall be \$9.00. and be it further amended that the following be deleted:

Zone 2- The remainder of the City expanding beyond the outer limits of Zone 1 to the City limits the fare for one (1) person shall be \$7.00.

and inserting in the place the following:

Zone 2- The remainder of the City expanding beyond the outer limits of Zone 1 to the City limits the fare for one (1) person shall be \$10.00.

and be it further amended that the following be deleted from the section entitled "Additional Fares":

\$1.00 each additional person, child in car seats free

and inserting in place the following:

\$2.00 each additional person, child in car seats free

and be it further amended by adding the following to the section entitled "Additional Fares"

\$3.00 for car service scheduled in advance for a specific date/time (Time Call)

and be it further amended that the following be deleted from the section entitled "Discount Coupons":

Discount Coupons - Persons 60 years of age and over, Handicapped or Disabled person of any age shall be entitled to a reduced rate by presenting the Taxi driver with coupons purchased from the North Adams Council on Aging. All taxi operators licensed by the City of North Adams shall honor discount coupons.

and inserting in place the following:

Discount Coupons - Persons 60 years of age and over, persons with disabilities of any age, shall be entitled to a \$2 reduced rate by presenting the Taxi driver with coupons purchased from the North Adams Council on Aging. All taxi operators licensed by the City of North Adams shall honor discount coupons